FISCAL NOTE

This bill contains an appropriation of \$150,000 from the GENERAL FUND to the Department of Fire Prevention and Electrical Safety.

DETAIL OF APPROPRIATION

Agency #: 041 Agency Name: Fire Prevention & Electrical Safety

Unit: N/A

EXPENDITURE BY SERIES AND YEAR 0900 Contractual Services Costs	FY 2024 \$0	FY 2025 \$150,000	FY 2026 \$0
Total Expenditure Per Year:	\$0	\$150,000	\$0
Grand Total Expenditure: Total Appropriated to Agency: Total Appropriated by Fund:	\$150,000 \$150,000		
GENERAL FUND	\$150,000		

Description of Appropriation:

This bill provides for the State Fire Marshal to coordinate with the director of the Department of Workforce Services, any other applicable state agency, and persons associated with volunteer firefighting to create a film, no more than 20 minutes in length, targeted at the recruitment of volunteer firefighters in Wyoming. The staff at the Department of Fire Prevention and Electrical Safety indicate the appropriation in this bill would be used to hire a public relations firm for the creation of the film but would not include the dissemination of the film.

Prepared by: <u>Matthew Willmarth, LSO</u> Phone: <u>777-7881</u> (Information provided by Cristy Tracy, Department of Fire Prevention and Electrical Safety, 777-7906; Ivy Castleberry, Department of Workforce Services, 777-8229)